## Earl F. and Gladys J. King Scholarship Fund

Purpose:	This fund was established to provide academic scholarships to female graduating seniors of Lafayette High School planning to pursue a degree in women's physical education.
Criteria:	In order to be eligible for the scholarship, you must meet the following:
	The students eligible shall be a female graduating senior of Lafayette High School pursuing a degree in women's physical education.
	The student must have attended Lafayette High School for 5 semesters.
	The student must rank in the upper $\frac{1}{2}$ on the seventh semester rank
	The student must attend an accredited college/university.
	If there is not a young lady interested in physical education, then the selection committee will review the seniors planning to attend Missouri Western State University.
	The scholarship is selected by the Principal of Lafayette High School, Lafayette PE instructors and the college counselor of Lafayette High School.
Guidelines:	Scholarships will be awarded on a one-time basis and disbursed in August.
Amount:	No less than \$100 depending on available funds.
Deadline:	March 1

## **<u>Please apply through Scholar-Link</u>:**

www.cfnwmo.org Community Foundation of Northwest Missouri, Inc. Attn: Scholarships 1006 W St Maartens Dr, Suite B St Joseph, Missouri 64506